
WOOSH HItMISHP (C—*.) I
COJnrKKWXT TO fBCTAGON, com- ]

plot#lt rorn.. now, mooern opt. ut.

ssKtaPw
•ILVBB SPRING. nr. Mont. BUI* '

3-bndzm., brtek rambler: b»mt ; nice
PuHTwell turn, and Immac.: *125.
JU. 5-0749. —29

Oi-DE ALEXANDRIA—Reetored iea |
captain’s home, handsomely turn.;

• large rooms. 2V4 baths. 6 fire-
places. secluded sardsn: could rent
unfurn.: ayatl. now. 80. 6-9577 ore.

—3O

Mil RODMAN *T. N.W—5 bedrm,..
kitchen, full bsmt.; ear, 2 porches;

.wjwu
lee. 11*. and din. rm.; auto. heat,

front and rear porches. p*t. drive:
comf. furnished: occupied now by
rep. of NATO. Ideal small dlolo-
matlc family. *225 per mo. MR
KLEIN. OL. 2-4274 for appt. —29

GEORGETOWN —Lari, U*lns rm. and
dining rm.. both opening onto gar-
dens: big kit.. 2 atr-eond. bedrms..

life baths. Ideal lor entertaining.
Excel, maid avail.: *250 mo. utils,
tncl. Bummer only. DE. 2-3059.

BUMMER RENTAL—2 bedrms.. rec-
reation rm.: TV. automatic washer,
deep freeie; con*, to Pentagon and
BelTOlr; *l6O mo., lncl. utils. SO.
5-6600. —29

NEAR CHEVY CHASE CIRCLE—3
bedrooms. 114 bathF beautifully fur-
nished: garage, garden with pool:
*2OO mo.: 1-yr. lease. WO. 0-5200;
eves, and Bun,. HO. 2-9040. —29

CHEVY CHASE—Delightful homes;
$165 up. Ramblers. Elec, kit.: *2OO-
- MRS. CLYDE C. DUNNING-
TON. OL. 2-2085. EM. 2-8383. —3l

DISTRICT HEIGHTS—2-story. 3-bed-
room. 2-bath: fully air conditioned.

Automatic laundry. On busline. For
6 months, from Aug. 1: *l2O mo.
J. LYMAN. 7801 Gateway blvd..
Washington 28. D. C.. Redwood 6-
9207.

ALEX.—Modern 2-bedrm. brick, cony,
to everything. Fenced yard. Ben-
dlx. Vacant: *l2O mo. JU. 7-9471.

NEW 3-bedrm. brick rambler: % acre

Sled. nr. Springfield, Va. under
0: 15 mins, to Ft. Belvotr or
tagon. Phone TE. 6-1447. —3O

GEORGETOWN Attractive alr-con-
dltloned 3-bedroom house; July.-
iept.. *176 mo.. NO. 7-22.37. —29

GEORGETOWN Bummer rental:
*JSo month. References. Call HU
1-4289. —29

CM. CM. D. C., July-Aug.. brk. Col..
Many, fenced yd., screened porch.
A bedrms.. 2t4 baths, paneled den.
roe. rm.. compl. furn.: excel, eond.:
yen appt. Refs. exchanee^^EM

FALL* CHURCH house for rent. furn. 1
—7-rm. bungalow, newly decor;,
bsmt.. gar.: conv. *l4O mo. or Sioo
•with widow keeping 1 rm. Summer
or longer. JE. 2-4401. —2B

FALLS CHURCH AREA—Attractive
det. home. In lmmac. cond., with 2
nice bedrms. and a den. Ige. llv.

Ss. -din. rm. comb., with very at-
ae. kit., equipped with wash. mach.

Furn. much better than average.
Bus service to Wash. *lls per mo.
Phone HI. 9-8644. ALBAKER AND
BON. INC. —29

CLEVELAND PARK—Newly decorated
4-bedrm. home: centrally located
close to all schools, stores and
transp. Also Includes rear sunroom.
full bsmt., washer, garage and a 80-
foot rear brick patio with George-
town atmosphere: *l9O. Call ROB-

ST K. WRIGHT. OL. 9-8439 or,
[. 3-6600. —29

BUMMER RENTAL. Am. Unlv. Park.
4011 49th st. n.w.—Cool brick house,
period .tune 17 to Sept. 10: 3 bed-
rms.. 2Va baths. 2 porches: nice yard,
garage: *SO wk. EM. 2-6304.

CHEVY CHASE. D. C.—lmmac. 8-bed-
rm. 2-bath. brk. Colonial home:
compl. furn.: lmmed. avail.: *175.
MRS. SPAULDINO, WO. 6-0160.

BETHESDA, MD.
7804 Westfield dr., conv. to NIH

and Naval Hospital. Purn. rambler,

in Landon Woods: liv.rm.. din. rm..
compl. mod., fully equip, kit.. 2 bed-
rma.. IV, baths, full bsmt.: perfect
eond.: 9150; can be Inspected. L. E.
BREUNINQER Si BONB. NA. 8-2040
or OL. 4-0044. —-29

HOUSES UNFURNISHED
BETHESDA—7 rm*.. 2V% baths: 917ft.

Near Bethesda Naval and NIH. OL
4-0750.

ARLINGTON—2-bedrm. aemldet. brk
in excel cond.: lie. livrm.. din. rm..
•quipped kit: bsmt. with V, bath,
fenced yd.: 9110 per mo. ARLEDGE
REAL EOT AT* CORP.. JA. 7-4448:

Est 3-72.4 5. —27
ND AREA—Brick, aemldet..
ms., refer, and auto, washer,

per month. 4623 Dowell la..
5000. -—3 l
2-ft. liv. rm.. window faclne

large back yard: fireplace. 2 bedrms..
de luxe kitchen. Rockville area:
nr. schools, storei. LO. 5-2765^

ALEXANDRIA Old town section.
213 South Pitt st. Yard, side en-
trance hall, llvine room, dining room,
kitchen. 4 bedrooms. 2 baths. Oil
hot-water heat and 6 fireplaces.
*2OO month. MORTON & HUNTER.
INC., KI. 9-1550; eves.. OV. 3-0070 ,
or KI 8-7460 —27

ALEXANDRIA 3-bedrm. house:conv. to everything: 91 00 mo. 2306
Commonwealth ave. TE. 6-5224.

• -BEDROOM BRICK RAMBLER, all-
electric kitchen: basement finished:
15 minutes to Pentagon, Broy Hill 1
Crest, Palls Church area: immediate
possession. Phone JE. 2-9390. —27 ¦ARL.. N.—3-bedrm. brick: full bsmt.:
fully equip.: lee. cor. lot: poss.
June: lease. $145 mo., or will sell.

Ja. 8-4473. —3l
FOR RENT—3-bedroom house, fin. ]

attic. Bethesda. Excel, neighbor-
hood. Phone OL. 4-3500. 29*

BETHESDA—3-bedrm. brick Colonial: .
newly decorated, excellent location: J
$125 mo. OL. 4-1808. —3

1315 MASS. AVE., B.E.—White: 4 .bedrooms: SIOO U 0-1939 —29 1PALLS CHURCH—4 bedrms.. IV,
baths, attic, bsmt., garage, large
lot. JE. 4-2445 —29

•-BEDRM. SEMIDET. HOUSE. Lang-
ley Park, Montg. Co.—Nr. schools
and shopping center; $95. OWNER.
JU. 9-0470. —2B

W. HYATTSVILLE—2-bedrm brick
aemldet.: like new: well located.
BREHME CO. JU. 8-4010. —1

NORTH ARLINGTON—CoIoniaI: 3
bedrooms. IV, baths, recreation ’
room, screened porch, fenced rear
yard. HOLLEY REALTY. 5800 Lee
hwy.. KE. 8-5350 wkdays. till 9.

—27
NORTH ARLINGTON 2-bedroom

brick rambler: large living room:
convenient location: $125. HOLLEY
REALTY. 5800 Lee hwy., KE. 8-
5350 wkdays till 9. —27

NEAR HAWAII AVE. N.E.—Just a
few years old; modern semide-
tached: 0 nns.. I*4 baths, modern
kit., rent reduced. RA. 3-0517.

•aVER SPRING. adJac. Rock~~Creek
Pk. 3 bedrms.. 2*4 baths, scr.
porch: all-elec, kit.: avail, immed.
MARBTELLER REAL ESTATE. JU.

fc2552. JU. 7-0480. —27
VER SPRING—3-bedrm.. 2-story:

avail lmmed.: $95. MARSTELLER
REAL ESTATE. JU. 9-2552. —27

CAPITOL HILL—B-rm. brick, Tedec.,
suitable for rooming: $95. LI. 4-
1100. —27

COLLEGE PARK AREA 3-bedrm.
brick rambler, full bsmt.. garage,

fenced-in yard: partly furn., if de-
sired: *lls. Webster 5-5100. —3O

BETHESDA—Brick Cape Cod, 2 bed-
rooms and den, \V, baths, bsmt..
porch fenced vard; nr. NIH: $l4O.
OL. 4-4143. —29

DELAFIELD PL. N.W.—B rms.
and bath, rec rm.: garage: $l3O.

JOSEPH E. BRUNO. INC.. 903 H
St. n.w.. BT. 3-3320. —27

CHEVY CHASE, MD., 7405 Summit
av#.—Close in. best section: newly

S decorated: 3 bedrms.. 2*i baths.
closed porch, gargge; lovelv fenced

yard- $175. OL. 6-0578. —2B
If. ARL., 6207 Lee hwy.—Georgian

brick Colonial: 4 bedrms.. 2 full and
2 hair baths. Large liv. and din.
rm*., paneled library, screened porch
Beautiful fenced-in vard. Garag*.

$225. Available June 11th. GEO
MASON GREEN CO.. JA. 4-1400.

•795 N ST. S.E.—O rms., 2 baths,

rec. rm.. Ige. yard: excel, neighbor-
hood: *lls. RAYMOND R. FUP-
PERT. ST. 3-8484 —3l

462 RIGGS RD. N.E.—Semldet. brick
home: 2 bedrms.. modem kit., tiled
bath: full basement: bus to down-
town: new shopping center nearby
Newly redecorated $95 per month
E. QUINCY BMITH, INC.. 1418 H
•t. n.w., DI. 7-9057. or OL. 2-9474.

NR. BOCK CREEK PARK nTw.—o
rm* . 2 baths: oil heat.: vac.. $l2O.
Nice yard. DIXIEREALTY CO., NA.
8-8880: eves.. AP. 7-8757.

•EAT PLEASANT, nr. Addison rd. and
D at.—Modern 2-bedrm. detached
nouse. basement. S9O. ERNEST H
LUNO. DI. 7-2221. JO. 8-4363.

.

•-BEDROOM BRICK HOUSE; full
basement, garage: 2*4 baths: con-
venient to all schools and shopping
Available June 13: SIBO. J. PULLER
GROOM REALTY CO., JA. 7-7004.

—29
MeARTHUR BLVD. AREA Four-

room. modern, frame bungalow: $75.
Open. 5038 Sherrler place, EM.
3-0303.

ARL.. 2550 N. Ofanada—Redwood
rambler; 3 bedrms.. fireplace: fenced
yd., patio: dead-end circle. Vacant.
9135. or will sell. EM. 3-9084.

N. ARLINGTON Attractive brick
rambler. In prime neighborhood; 3
bedrms.. contemporary llv. rm. with
din. area, ultramodern kit., auto,
washer, ample storage space: large

fenced yard, nicely landscaped. In

new-house condition. Available June

1: 9140 mo. Shown by appt. only.

Call J. H. BENOIT. Realtor. KE.
8-0677 or JE. 3-1141.

ARLINGTON 2-bedroom home,

washer and disposal in kit.: fenced
yard; conv. schools, bus. Pentagon;

K. r*t£S' CHURCH—3 bedrms.. S

TVs. old. fenced, lge.
oxeol. area: *llO. KE. 0-0040

—29
T4OS MEADOW LANE—2 bedrms. 1

rk*!So2n «bS ,AVn
L

d

¦lL^Er’s&RlNG—Special: nice brick
Colonial. Llv. rm.. flrepl.. din rm .
liro. equip, kit., den. 3 bedrms. Ity
baths, sun deck; fenced yard: ga*.;

fug.
stores and schools: $l5O.

Y HAY CO. JU. 5-30rt5.
BRICK HOME. nr. Ist snd
ier sts. n.w—Lge. liv. rm.
. din. rm . modern, fully equip i
den and *'a bath; 3 bedrms ;

Jd
bath on 2nd fl.: bsmt.: Ige

,rMsu bU^ n
3'ob.| lS° 1

NORTHAMPTON and Nevada

Co. n.w.—Nice. det. brick home.
v. nn.. flrepl.: lie. din. rm.. mod

equipMd kit.; * bedrms. and hath
an ind fl Roe. rm. with full bath, 1sk! ioear; *176. PHWY HAY
ScC *uT*-*ooi.

HOUSC UWFUKHISHIP (C*i».)

ATTRACTIVE BUNGALOW. On Juleß
ave.. Silver •wring: Ice. llv. rm.. 3
bedrms.. aU-efee. kit., util. rm.. gas
heat: excel, cond,: 9100. FERRY
HAY CO . JU. 5-8006.

ALEXANDRIA—2<ctorybrtek row. 3
bedrms.. rec. rm.. all-elec, kit; j
fenced yard: conv. transp.: avail.
July 1- 9110. 1144 Colonial ave.
OV 3-3795. —29

5503 VOLTA AVE., Bunnybroqk near inew Freeway—6-room brick: full
basement: 9100 mo. CLYDE R.
ADAMS, Realtor. UN. 4-1143

—29
FIRST-FL. DUPLEX, 2 bedrms.. aew-

lng rm., llv. rm.. dinette, porch,
lge. yd., adj. Sligo Pk. Ideal cple. -
with 1 or 2 children: $95. JU. 5- ]
4351.

WOODLAWN. 0939 Decatur pi.—3-
bedrm. brick rambler, large Hv.-dln.
“L": floored storage attic; nr.
schools, shop, center, transp . and
new Balt-Wash, parkway. 15 mins. I
to downtown. Conv. for Fort Meade
personnel. SIOO mo. HE. 4-2917.

CLOSE-IN SILVER SPRING—I
2 baths, full bsmt.: 2 blks. from St.
John’s Parochial: also nubile schoolsnearbv: *l5O mo. PHILIP B. KEY ;no.. Realtors. JU. 5-3010.

SEAT PLEASANT. MD.. 7023 A st.—
Like new: 5 rms. and bath: large
yard.: excel, neighborhood: SIOO per
mo., unfurn.. or *lls RAY-
MOND R. RUPPERT, ST. 3-8484.

—3l
5*12 WESTERN AVE—3-bedrm.. 2-

bath home with den on Ist fl.: conv.
IOC., SIBO. THOMAS L. PHILLTt»B.

WO. 0-7900. —29CLEVELAND PARK. *4 Mock from

?t>nn. ave.—3-bedrm. semldet: rental
125. THOMAS L. PHILLIPB. WO

6-7900. 29
UNIVFRSnjr HILLS. 34 07 Rutgers

st.—Newly decorated 3-bedrm. ram-bler: immediate possession: OP
kitchen: larg*» vard. Open Sat. endSun. LA. 0-ORSO —29

8-RM. RAMBLER; dead-end court,
surrounded with trees. Price, *120;
2-yr. lease. Call OA. 4-8573. —2WHEATON AREA—Brick semldet.: 3
bedrooms, din. rm.. bsmt.: near
schools; off-street parking; fenced
yard: avail, immed. Call LO. 4-8233.

—29
ATTRACTIVE COUNTRY HOUSE In

unusual community; beaut, trees,
pvt. swimming facilities: 3 bedrms.;
15 miles D. C.: excel, transp.: sllsmo. Gaithersburg 325, 324 or 461 -W.

3-BEDROOM BRICK HOUSE.”newly
converted: gas auto, furnace: town
water and sewer, ranee, refer, and
Bendix auto, washer furnished: lge.
llv. rm. and din. rm. combined, mod.
kitchen, built-in eup. and eating i
area: ready for oceupancv June 1:
*IOO per mo. R. C. BAUSERMAN.Manassas. Va., Phone 375-J. —2B

ARLINGTON. N.—2-bedroom brick
rambler; flrepl.. daylight bsmt.. sep.
din. rm.: fenced yard; conv. transp.;
9 min. Pentagon; $125. JA. 5-7409.

—29
FALLS CHURCH—Bt. James Parish,

*4 block from parochial school: detcorner. 2-bedroom bungalow: llv
rm. with flrepl.. separate din. rm.,
full bsmt.. large lot. Available im-
mediately. Dunkirk 5-8018. —29

ADORABLE, spacious. 5 rms.. 2 bed-
rms. on sep. lot. Idea* fo* smell
children. Immed. poss. $91.60. CR.
3-0889 or CR. 3-9886. —29

ARLINGTON—Brick semldet. with 2
bedrms.. complete kit., full bsmt.
with outside entrance; conv. loca-
tion. *97.50 mo. G. E. LANTER.
JA. 7-3434. —29

WALTER REED AREA—-4-bedrm..
I*4-bath det.: lovely yard. Only
$l4O. DE. 2-0096, Spring 4-5814.

—29
BETHESDA—2-bedrm. house, screened

porch, lge. lot, trees. Blk. Old
Georgetown rd. S9O mo. OL. 2- ,
6161. —29

PVT. PARTY—3-bedrm. brick: close-
in. Gas ht. Rec. rm. Nice yd. Will
sell $135 mo. OL. 2-0970. —291

SOUTHEAST—S-rm. brk. rambler.
Cellar, stove. 0' refgr.. Venetian
blinds; new cond. sllO. LU. l-02_35.

RIGGS PARK—3 bedrms.. 2 baths,
furnished or unfurnished. New rec-
reation rm. Every convenience. Mr
Clark. RA. 3-9011. MARSHALL J
WAPLE CO.. 1224 14th it. n.w.
AD 4-2005.

NEAR FOXHALL AND RESERVOIR
ROADS N.W. 10 minutes from White

House in one of Washington's
quietest and finest restricted neigh-
borhoods. Beautiful corner detached
white brick house. 4 bedrooms. 2
baths: center hall: den with powder
room, modern kitchen: screened
porch: maid’s room and bath: 2-car
garage. Beautiful landscaped yard.
No dogs. Rental. $325 mo. Call Mr.
Taylor. SHANNON Si LUCHS CO..
724 14th st. nv* NA. 8-2345.

ARLINGTON NORTH 2 blks. to
Swanson Jr. High, also to Walter
Reed Grade School: transp. and
shops. Handsome brick Cape Cod:
3 bedrms.. 2% baths, rec. rm., scr.
porch: $l6O. ASK-US! REALTY CO..
JA. 8-1252. JA. 7-2059.

ARLINGTON—Row brick: 5 rooms
and bath: SBS. J. GIBBONS KOLB.
OL. 2-0290 —29

SILVER SPRING. Flower ave.— Lovely
custom-built; 2 bedrms.. sep. din.
rm.. liv. rm. with flrepl.; bus across
street: avail. June 17; $l3O. JU.
8-3794.

BETHESDA. 2 BEDRMS. _.5130
BILVER SPRING. 3 BEDRMS. $125
KENSINGTON. 2 BEDRMS. ..8115
WHEATON CITY. 3 BEDRMS. slls
WOODLAWN. 2 BEDRMS. MOO
SEAT PLEASANT. 2 BEDRMS. .$ 90
SEAT PLEABANT. 2 BEDRMS. - $ 80

ERNEST H. LUNG
DI. 7-2221 JO. 8-4363
CHEVY CHABE. D. C. 0120 30th st

—Brick. 6 rms.. 2 baths, scr. porch,
finished attic; painted bsmt * gar.:
fenced yard; nr. bus. Lafayette
School. $165. To see this and other
homes *n this neighborhood, call

EDW. H. JONES & CO.. INC.
5520 Conn. Ave. WO. 6-2300

—27 <
NEARBY MD.—2 spacious homes;

excel, for largo families; avail.
June 15. 1

N. Cleveland Park—3-bebdrm. 1-bath
home. conv. to schools, churches,
etc. Avail, at once.

Beaut. Wesley Heights home—3 bed-
rms., 2 baths, liv. rm.. din. rm.,
den and lav.; avail, at once.

For further details and to inspect,
call C. ALLEN BHERWIN. INC., *

JEM. 3-4450.
BURNT MILLS'KNOLLS ¦

Near NOL. Practically new 0-rm. *
brick rambler: rec. rm and extra
bath in bsmt. Available June 16;;
$145 mo. on lease.

HUGH T. PECK
7950 NEW HAMP. AVE , HE. 4-6400
3-bedroom den Colonial $135
3-bedroom semidetached $125
3-bedroom rambler __g $125 1
2-bedroom Colonial sllsi
2-bedroom rambler $lO5
2-bedroom semidetached s‘»s
3-bedroom bungalow

...
$95

2-bedroom bungalow SBS
James C. Conley & Co. .

9525 Georgia Ave. JU. ft-4134
—29

FALLS CHURCH
Brick rambler. 3 bedrms., separate

dining rm.. big kitchen, full bsmt.
with finished rec. rm.: $l5O.

ARTHUR L. WALTERS, INC.
JA. 7-5200

$95~t0~5150
MODERN RAMBLERS

OF 2 AND 3 LARGE. AIRY BEDRMS
Newly decorated, modern all-electric

kitchens, cross ventilation spacious
closets, basement attic wooded lots:
convenient schools, stores, buses. 15
minutes to Pentagon

Larchmont Realty, Inc.
JE. 4-39QQ JE. 3-7219

BRAND NEW
2-bedroom semidetached,

full basement; in Glassmanor;
Includes refgr. and range; *4
blk. from bus stop: sllO per
month.

LO. 7-8100

COLORED OR WHfTE^—2l9 D ST.
N.W.—9 rms.. bath, extra toilet,
auto, heat; SIOO. Applv 335 H^st.

COLORED—I-RM. HOUSE. bath,
electricity: 417 Franklin st. n.w..!
*42.50 mo.; 3 rms., elec.. 9 Shadd
Row n.w.. near 3rd and Bryant and
Howard Univ.; 3 rms.. elec., in new
cond.. $42.60 mo. OL. 2-7128 or
DU. 7-0312. —29

COLORED—2 HOMES in excellent
condition, n.w near 3rd and Tay-
lor sts—6 rooms, gas heat, ga-
rage. convenient public and paro-
chial schools. $100: n.e. on Ames
at. near 40th—6 rooms, gas heat,
convenient transportation, schools,

shopping center. $95. Call 10 to 4.
V. D. JOHNSTON. HU. 3-4015.

COLORED—2OS 2nd ST. S.W.—5
rms. and bath, gas heat, $69.60.
RAYMOND R. RUPPERT. 1017 7th

I at n.w. —3l
COLORED—<SI7 L ST. N.W.—9 rms.

and bath: auto heat: excel, cond.,

$lO5. RAYMOND R. RUPPERT.
1017 7th st. n.w. —3l

COLORED—OPEN Bat. and Sun : 1-
0 p.m.: 1705 Upshur st. n.w
Newly dec.; 8-rms., semldet. brick,
full bsmt.. oil heat, extra lge. fenced
yard. vac.. SIOO on 2-yr. lease

1 Owner will sell. $750 down. $l5O

I mo., WO. 6-910 Q.

i COLORED-$79
i 0 rms., bsmt., oil heat detached.

Other houses and arts, avail. Come
* to office for key.

! Ist NATL. REALTY
, 2 Thom«s Circle N.W. RE.

COLORED
1740 Sexton pi. n.w.—o rooms xnd

j bxth; completely redecorated; heated:]

l!?« Bth st n.w.—o rooms and bath.
, heated: 875 a month.

WASHBURN & MAIZE
027 New York Ave. N.W. ST. 3-2815

HOUSES WANTED TO RENT
N.W. SUBURBAN or country location:

Rleasant. well-kept. 3 or 4 bedrm.j
ouse. preferably in estab. resid.

area. Excel, care given house and
grounds: ref.s. exchanged. MR. I
CAMPBELL. ST. 3-8910. 8:30 to 0;i

, CO. 5-7200. after 6. 27* j
i ADDITIONAL HOMES NEEDED—We
i hove fine tenants for homes in!
i nearbv Md. or n.w. D C.; free ap-|
j praisal; no delay. For complete

rental service phone us today, i
i PERRY HAYCO . JU. 5-0242. —3l |
2-BEDROOM HOUSE or apartment

desired by intern and family about j
June 16. Occupancy planned for 2
year*. Vicinity Bt. ElisabethsiHoi-

-1 pltal desired. Contact L. IMPERJU
1435 Broadway, Ann Arbor. Mich.

28*

HOUSES WTD. TO RENT (Cm*. ) I

rOB WESTERN COLLEGE DEAN— ,
Furn 3-bedrm. house or ant.. Juna
18-Julr 16. Fretarably not oxer

*l5O. May alio be wanted by Pro.
feasor July 10-Atw. IS. NA. 8-8940
wtday,.. in to 4:30. —27

AVRORA BILLS or Beverly HUla area ,
—Pvt. party wanta 3-4 bedrm. home '
tor 1 yr. beclnnlnx June 16; *l5O
mo. OT. 4-8088. —2B

SILVER SPRING AREA—AII type,
home, needed; numeroua ellenta. Mr.
Brown, BKKRB BROS., JU. Bd)tno

BUSINESS OPPORTUNITIES

NEWLY OPENED RESTAURANT, fill.
Spa : business showlni wkly. lner.
Owner In bad health and untam.
with hue. Take *14.000 for quick
aalc; on and ofl wine-beer license
Call am. or p.m.. JU. 5-0824. —29

DRESS SHOP; complete etock and
fixtures. Only *5.000. For aale
by landlord. Suitable lease may bt
negotiated. KM. 2-4193. —29

EAST CAPITOL ST.—Tourist Hotel or
fine home; 10-rm. brick, 3 baths;
$20,000. RE. 8-7990. CHRONAKER.

MOTEL; small; 8 connecting cabins,

and llvlna quarters; larrs front, on
Bslto blvd. Can be bouxht for
*7,000 caah. WE. 6-3130. —29

GROCERY STORE; good stock, plenty 1equip. Lone lease, low rent, reas. Nr.
Falls Church. JE. 2-9020. 29*

GASOLINE SUPER SERV. STATION;
Ideal Silver Spa. location. Purchaser
must be acceptable for contract with .
leading oil co.: substantial cash rt- 1
qulred. Box 110-K. Star. —29

BRIGHTWOOD BARBERSHOP! fur-
nished. 3 chairs. Rent or sale. Rent. ,
*BS per mo. Excellent opportunity 1
for person wantlna start In life.Wonderful trade. Owner retlrlnt.
Call after 8 p.m.. JU. 7-7381. —29

FOR SALE—AII or part of a aolnnradio and television business. Present
owner has too many other Interests
to manage properly. Located in cen-
ter of Shenandoah Valley, dose to
food TV stations. Box 219-K.^jlUr.

NEW sub. (croc- (as and oil on Route 1
No. 254. Staunton. Va. AU clean stock
at coat. Will lease or sell fixtures.
Ress. rent with long lease, aood localand transit trade, living quarters for
two. Illness of owner necessitates
quick sale OJU. 8-1041 29*

MODERN TEXACO STATION locatedon U. S. Hwy. 1. Woodbrldge. Va.
for lease. Minimum Investment.
Call MR. OWENS. TE. 0-3442. —1

BEER-LIQUOR REST. Good for
partners on man and wife; low down
payment. 1246 Pa. ave. s.e. 1*

CORNER LOCATION. Tekoma Park
area; estab. business and fixtures,

•ult. for variety store or dollcatea-sen Call lU. 9-2244 —27 ,
RESTAURANT—B63O Georgia ava.
n.w—Sacrifice. Owner must retire
on account of hoalth. *5.000 cash.*7.000 mo. RA. 6-9830. —27

TAVERN, nearby Alexandria, col- ,
ored trade. ABC license ofi-and-on '
sale, long-term lease with reason-
able rent This Is a real money-
maker. For further Information or
appt to Inspect call Mr. Brown with
YBONAB REALTY, JA. 8-2100. JA.
7-1243. —29

BARBER SHOP. 4 choirs. Good busi-
ness. lease available. Owner retlr- 1
Ing. will sacrifice for quick sale.
016 Pa. ave. *.e. 29*

REEDVILLE. VA. Small hotel; 3
pool tables. 2 bowling alleys. Res-taurant with baer and wine, oft and
on license. Box 189-K, Star. 27*USED CAR LOT tor tale; 30-36 cars.
In busv Northwest area. Little rash
needed TU. 2-8900. —Bl

CHINCHILLAS; 4 males. 4 females;
reg. and graded. Phone DU. 7-2665
evenings 28*

De Soto-Plymouth Dealer
Retired

A big going business, same locationfor 20 years, auto sales and repair ]
gjrage, 11 stalls, best mechanics.
180x40 showroom, waiting room. 3
rest rooms, oil heat; Includes acces-
sories, tools, parts, all office equip-
ment. body rebuilding garage, 3
stalls. 60x30. with tools, equipment. ,
steam Jenny, all other machines
Also includes real estate. 2 acres. 8-
room modern home, 2-car garage,
horse barn, flowers and shade. On
highway, in a clean villMe. For
more information dial JOHN BUR-DOFT. Colesville. Md.. Evergreen
4-3846, 13318 Cole«vllia rd.. Silver
Jlprlng. Md. —3O

BODY SHOP
Central location. Ample apace Rea-
sonable rent. Well equlpt. Will sell
cheap. Phone RA. 6-9717. 27*

NEARBY MD.. ON MAIN HWY.
LIQUOR, WINE, BEER

Groceries, small or large operator.
Substantial cash necessary. Call
OWNER. RE. 6-0005. weekday*. ‘
Brokers Invited. —27

Golden Opportunity
Is this drugless drugstore; exeel.corner location In close-ln Arl. Wail
estab.; long-term lease. NO GOODWILL ASKED. This business canbe bought for Sll.ooo with *4.500
cash. Sale Includes SB,OOO In sal-
able mdse. See todar. Call Mr
Brown with

YEONAS REALTY
JA. 8-2100 JA. 70243

DRY CLEANING, N.e!
Thickly populated area, rent only
*87.60 mo. Hours 9 to 8. closed ,
Sun. Bults 90c; slacks. 50c; sewing
machine and pressing machine.Priced low at *I.OOO with large
stock. Exclusive. Eves. Shea Chasen.RA. 6-5438.
KOGOD & BOOKOFP

931 E St. N.W. NA. 8-9373 •
RESTAURANT—BEER

Silver Spring: owner quotes *BSO 1wkly. average. Closed Sun. Same
owners over 18 years: on and off
sale beer. Priced very low at *ll.-000 complete, terms. Exclusive.Eves.. Sam Elanken. TA. 9-0995,
KOGOD & BOOKOFP

'331 E fit. N.W. NA. 8-9373
—27

HOUSES FOR SALE—N.W.
— i

AMERICAN UNIV.PARK—Brick and
i with alum, storm *ash and

screens; H rms. and bath, plus scr.Porch; tiled bsmt. and garage.
PRETTY AND LIVABLE. Semldet
for home or Investment: $16,950.
In excellent condition. ANDRIS RE-
ALTY CO.. OL. 2-9070; eves., Mrs
Clopton. EM, 3-7150.BARNABY WOODS. D.C.—2-storvColonial brick, newly redecorated':3 bedrms., 3 baths; l*t floor nicely
arranged: finished rec. rm. in bsmt
Asking $21,500. Reasonable offer
coneidered. Call LEGUM Sc OERBER
REALTY CO.. EM. 2-9000 till0 p.m.

BLESSED SACRAMENT AREA—Su-
perbly built center-hair Colonial;
liv rm.. din. rm. breakfast rm., <
den. powder rm., kit., huge porch.
4 bedrms.. 2 baths, full bsmt., gar.: j
best loc. Call Mr. Kelley, OL. 4- f
4000 or OL. 6-4198. RUTLEY & ]
BAIR.

BRIARCLIFF—This lovely home now
is a wonderful value at the price
available. Owner is moving to West
Coast and postively must sell im-
mediately. White brk. Colonial spa-
cious center-hall plan, large library
with fireplace, bookshelves and pow-
der room; 3 bedrms., 2 baths on
2nd floor: beautiful rec. rm. with j
fireplace; servant’s rm. and bath: 2-
car built-in garage. Priced in lower
40s. PRANK 8. PHILLIPS, DI 7-
1411. eves. WO. 0-3235.

CHEVY CHASE. D. t\, $14,250-2-
bedrm brk semldet.; liv. rm.. din.
rm.. kit. and porch. Ist fl. Prop-
erty in excel cond. Close to Conn,
ave. exp. bus. Good financing, Eves..
WO. 6-6140 RAYMOND B. DUNN
WO 0-0214CHEVY CHASE. D. C., $17,500. OI
approved—Owner leaving town.
Oood buy in a 3-bedroom detachedhome. Attached garage. Study,
screened porch, near Lafayette and
parochial schools. EM. 2-9667. NO
AGENTB. —29

CHEVY CHASE—Charming det. brick
Colonial; powder rm. on Ist fl., 3
twin-sized bedrms.. 2 baths on 2nd:
de luxe pine-paneled rec. rm. with
adj. powder rm.. scr. porch, att.
garage, level lot with trees, flower
garden and an abundance of shrubs.
Call KE 7-OPOO ’til 9 p.m. REALTY

jBROKERS INC. —27
CHEVY CHASE. D. C.—3 bedrms., 2V,
baths, den., rec. rm.. dishwasher,

disposal; $33,000. No agents
OWNER. EM. 2-0110. —3O

CHEVY CHASE—Hawthorne rambler:
tor gracious living in Washington’s
most attrac. area. See this beautiful (
home through its many attractive
picture windows: 3 bedrms.. 2V,
baths, all-elec kit., pvt. scr. porch,
large liv. rm. with fireplace, sep-
arated by folding doors from *argr
din. rm., storage attic: bsmt. and
luilt-tn garage- 1 blk. D-0 bus
OWNER. KE 7-0430. —2B

CHEVY CHASE. D. C.—Neat brick
semldet. home conv. to everything.
Wonderful buy for a family needing
4 bedrms.. I*4 baths, reception hall,
liv. rm.. din. rm.. den. kit. has
dishwasher and disposal, lovely level
fenced rear yard. det. garage. Owner
anxious to sell. Asking SIB,OOO.
Make an offer Wonderful financing.
BILLINGSLEY REALTY CO.. EM.
2-2326 ’til Ppm. —27

CHEVY CHASE CIRCLE AREA—Not
far from Blessed Saerament and one
block from Conn. ave. shopping
and transp. Beautiful big frame Co-lonial in Immaculate cond Wide
center hall, large rms. and high
ceilings. Lovely new kit. with disn-i
washer and disposal, lst-floor pow-!
der rm. THREE excel, bedrms. PLUS
a small office or den and TWO
baths on 2nd floor. MIDDLE 20s
FRANK 8. PHILLIPS. DI. 7-1411:
eves.. OL. 2-4834. —29

CLEVELAND PARK—Brick: liv. rm..
; din rm.. sun rm.. kit.. 3 bedrms.

I 2V> batns: full bsmt. Oil hest. Oa-
rage. *21.500. WO. 0-9121. —27

'GARRISON ST. N.W.—3-bedrra., 2‘4-
bath house, brick: paneled rec. rm.
with flrepl.. screened porch: garage:
lovely back yard with trees; near

Deal Jr. and Wilson Sr. high
schools; *26.500. Shown by apot..EM. 2-1432. —29

GEORGETOWN AREA—Excellent 3-
bedrm.. corner brick home, on Hall

Rlaee: 1 blk. to shops transp.; entr.
all. lge. living and dintng rms..

I kit.: full daylight bsmt. lav.: oil

i h-w.h.; immed doss. EM 2-5100:
eves.. NO. 7-1332. LAMON AND
HENDERBON.

,

—27
: MeARTHUR AREA—4-room modern

bungalow; $8,950. Open. 6038
: Sherrier place. EM 3-0303.
;MT. PLEASANT, home and Income—-

-4 apts..; 4 kitchens and 3 baths,

i S3OO mo. Income; $1,500 down:

I $154 mo. lncl. taxes and^ ins.

: SHEPHERD
4

PARK—A lovely home in
;| perfect cond.. conv. located, with 4

! bedrms,. 2 baths, elec. kit. and den:
powder rm. Ist fi-,532>7&0.F0r *opt.

1 h,
L d^ii^fi.2«

7800.

HOmtS (or SALI—N.W, (C—*.)

TP,.^g. D JSTSTakoma. D C. Dtl.: 4 bedrm,..
dan. fireplace: Immaculate: fan
bsmt. with IST.; beautiful lot 60x135 Will (o OI or FHA, TA. 9-
2050 —39

WOODLEY FK.—lmpressive detached
brick, excel, cond. Seven lge. bed-
rms., 4 baths. 27x15 llv.rm.. 17x16
din. rm.. big center hall. 3 glass-
inclosed porches, lge. front porch,
lst-fl. powder rm., kit. with pantry;
bsmt. apt., with sep. entr.; on 2
lge. tree-shaded corner lots, in best
neighborhood, nr. bus, shopping,
schools and churches. Offers gra-
cious living, plus income. Could
easily be converted into apts. Avail,
only as owner-diplomat is leaving
country. Excel. Investment, in low
forties, conv. terms could be ar-
ranged. 2700 28th st. n.w.. CO
5-1550. for appointment. —3O

HOME AND INCOME, $3,000 down—-
-3 baths, gas heat, washer: EX. 3-
0300, Ext. 2015: HU. 3-5494, CHAN

—29
WALK TO WORK—BAVE YOUR

HEALTH AND CARPARB—George-
town-style house downtown: just re-

•decorated. 3 fireplaces, modern
kitchen. 27-xt. liv. rm.. front and
rear gardens: $17,000 Ist trust:
4V»%. RE. 7-7236: CO. 5-0000.—29

AIR COND. (3 tons). Cathedral Hts.:
downtown in Ift min. by bus—6
rms., 2 baths, powder rm.: brick
home with full bsmt.. fenced gar-
den: $31,600. RICHARD BTEDMAN.
Realtor. AD 4-8756, NA. 8-4880

DETACHED, Colo, and Madison st.—
4 bedrms.. fireplace: A-l condition;
oil heat: lge. gar.: lge. lot; sl2 950.
terms. ME. 8-0486. ME. 8-4621.

STATE DEPT. EMPLOYES—Why
would vou even consider paving
rent when you ran own one of
these delightful little 2-bedroom
brick townhouses at 22nd and Vir-
ginia ave. Enjoy your own home
and flower garden and walk to
office and recreation. Priced at only
$13,950. with any small down pay-
ment FRANK 8. PHILLIPS. DI.
7-1411: eves.. DE.. 2-4013. —79

NEAR CONN. AVE. AND CALVERT—
Large, 20-foot, tapestry, row brick,
on a quiet street on the edge of

Rock Creek Park, near Shoreham
Hotel; richly carpeted on both
floors and in beautiful condition:
wonderful, new. all-electric kit., and
FOUR nice bedrooms. Priced below
$20,000. MAKE AN OFFER. FRANK
8. PHILLIPS. DI. 7-1411; eves.. AD
4-0871. —29

I*l4 KILBOURNE ST. N.W. (near
18th and Park rd.)—Spacious 4-bedrm., newly decor brk. home: side
hall, powder room, det garage, full
bsmt.. 3 porches: conv to transp.
and shopping. OT. 3-9433. TA. 9-
1750. —8

OFF 10th ST., above Madison—Area
of *©velv det. homes: vacant; 10
rms.. 4 baths, rec. rm. (mirrored
bar). Priced to sell quicklv. $2,500
handles. OWNER. RA. 6-0321. —27

NEAR COOLIDGE HIGH—O-rm.. 2-
bath semidetached brick in excel-
lent condition: full bsmt., built-in
garage: out-of-town owner desires
ready sale: under $14,000. Mr.
Sweeney. JU 0-8840. MARSHALL
J. WAPLE CO.. 1224 14th st. n.w.
AD. 4-2005.

OVERLOOKS ROCK CREEK PARK—
Beautiful quiet street of magnifi-
cent homes bordering the park and
Just a few minute# from downtown.
Handsome white brk.. New Orleans
Colonial of superb duality Year-
’round air-conditioning, library and
lavatory on Ist floor: four twin-
size bedrooms and 2 baths on 2nd
floor, paneled clubroom with fire-place: servant’s room and bath: 2-
ear garage. Unbelievable value at
$39,950. FRANK S. PHILLIPS. DI.7- eves. EM. 2-9265, —3O

FOGGY BOTTOM
Two-story brick- Ist floor, 8 rm».;

2nd floor. 2 rooms. Priced $6,750.
FRANK M. SULLIVAN

DI. 7-3434 WO 0-4163
27*

AMERICAN UNIV. PARK
3841 ALBEMARLE ST. N.W.
This brand-new custom home offers

4 large bedrooms up to 20 ft. long,
3 baths, a full English basement
with garage and a large finished
recreation room (wonderful for en-
tertaining or family living), true
center-hall plan with large living
room with bay window, an ultra-
modern kitchen with birch cabinets,
eye-level oven, de luxe refrigerator,
dishwasher and disposal; and the
location is one of the most con-
venient in Northwest Washington.
Your present house will be consid-
ered in trade; priced
under $30,000. Open dally, 12 to
0 p.m.

BADIAN REALTY CO LA. 0-9353
AD. 2-3909 —29

A U. PARK—Big Colonial value In
this much-sought-after area; walk-
ing distance to St. Ann's Church
and School. Immaculate High. Jan-
ney Elementary. Deal Jr. and Wil-
son High Schools: excellent trans-
portation and shopping: three twln-
size bedrooms, two full baths. Prop-
erty in Immaculate condition. Call
WO. 0-0480 or DI. 7-0830.

Thomas J. Fisher & Co.
A. U. PARK—Want something small?

Here's one packed full of charm,
only 2 bedrms. Colored tile bath. *
Precision-built like the finest. Swiss
watch: $19,950. Call LI. 4-0894;
DI. 7-0830.
Thomas J. Fisher & Co.

A. U. PARK—Want something small?
Here’s one packed full of charm,
only 2 bedrms Colored tile bath.
Precision-built like the finest Bwlrs
watch: $19,950. Call LI. 4-0894:
DI. 7-0830.

Thomas J. Fisher & Co.

BARNABY WOODS
Attractive white brick Cape Cod home

with 3 bedrooms. 2 baths, center
hallway, separate dining room, full
bath off den (which can be 3rd bed-
room): unusually fine interior with
distinctive detailing in woodwork:
screened side porch: detached 2-car
garage; full basement with parti-
tioned utility area. $29,050. Eves.,

call Mrs. Fisher, JA. 5-0241.

W. C. & A. N. MILLER
DEVELOPMENT CO. (REALTORS)

4800 MABB. AVE. N.W., EM. 2-4404

CATHEDRAL AREA
Excel, brick house, under

S2O 000. Located in St. Thom-
as Apostle Parish. Close to
schools, shopping and transp.
Entr. hall liv.rm. with flrepL
din rm. and kit. on Ist fl: 3
bedrms.. plus small rm.. suit-
able a*or a child. 1 bath on
2nd fl.: storage attic: full bsmt.
with bath: lovelv small garden
and det. garage. EXCLUSIVE
WITH

_

JOHN H. deSIBOUR & CO.
CO. 6-1130 EVES.. DU. 7-0(150

—37
Chevy Chase, D. C., 4 Bedrms.
Det. brick: recep. hall. liv. rm.. flrepl..

lge. din. rm., kit. w/table space. 4
bedrms., 2 baths, fin. attic, bsmt.;
garage; wall-to-wall carpet; lge. lot.
Terms.
LEO M. BERNSTEIN & CO.

CO. 5-3533. 9 Till 9

CHEVY CHASE, D. C.
Prominent corner brick home: center
hall plan with lge. liv. rm.. din. rm..
kitchen and lav. on Ist fl.: 3 bed-
rms.. 2 baths, on 2nd fl.: storage
attic: paneled recr. rm and maid’s

rm. and bath in bsmt.: garage.
Priced at onlv $29-500. Shown by
appt. only. MR QINNETO. NA.
8- DREYFUSB BROS.. INC..
Realtors. —3l

KENT AREA
$26,500

Detached brick on deep lot:
3 bedrms.. 2 baths, recreation
rm. and bath: full storage
attic. Excellent/ condition
throughout.

JOHN R. deSIBOUR & CO.
CO. 6-1130 Evea., AD. 4-2130:—27

NORTH CLEVELAND PARK. Cathe-
dral area—ldeal for sizable family;
5 big bedrms. Property in A-l con-
dition. and priced in the very low
2OS. EM. 2-2341 or DI. 7-0830.

Thomas J. Fisher & Co.
5410 ILLINOIB AVE. N.W.—Detached:

2 bedrms., bath. Ist fl.; paneled fin-
ished 2nd fl. with large cedar closets.
Beautiful recreation rm. with bar.
Gas heat radiators. Lot. 65-ft.
frontage Inspection by appt. only

W. C. GERBICH
NO. 7-0625 EM. 2-0278

NEWRAMBLERS^
Infinest n.w. location. 5907 Nebraska

ave n.w Large living room, family-!
size lining room, de luxe kitchen
with dining area: mahog.-paneled
den. Uus 3 twin-size bedrooms: 10
closets. 3 baths, recreation room:
slate roof; o-car tarage: 5-ton air-
conditioner. A home you will be
oroud to live In. Trades considered.OWNER-BUILDER. RA. 6-5743, —3(l

DET. BRICK—SIS,9SO—GI
:Nr. Coolidge High. Vacant. 3-bedrms .

; sep. din. rm.. rec. rm.. fin. attic.
I front porch: gar.: gas h.-w.h.

LEO M. BERNSTEIN & CO.
CO 5-3533. 9 Till 9

PARK ON TWO SIDES
4-bedroom detached brickon quiet dead-end street off

Kllngle rd. Priced to sell:
$15,500.

JOHN H. MILLER, JR.
NA. 8-3557 REALTOR 1812 K_Bt.

“safer for'childreN-
on

A Dead-End Street
The large fenced yard of this 8-1

room brick home adjoins Rock Creek
Park, yet is only 4 blocks to a
school. Priced at $24,000. with ex-
cellent financing, it Includes wall-
to-wall carpet, one entire mirrored
wall. Venetian blinds, storm win-
dows. dishwasher, double-oven stove,
refrigerator: finished recreation
room. Bendix washer and drier.
Call Mrs. Olassman. RA 0-4043.
Open Sunday, 2 to 6 P.M.
1629 NICHOLSON ST. N.W.

Direction,: Out 16th ,t„ veit on
Nlcbolion to our tlxn.

PAUL F. STONE, EXCLUSIVE
&

MR. TWEEDY —By Ned Riddle !

' ! pin
——— '

“Ye*, tir, folk», try ’em once and I’m aura ]
you’ll agree ..

HOUSES FOR SALE—N.W.

NR. COOLIDGE HIGH
, Attractive semldet. home. 6 rms. and

bath. mod. kit., rec. rm., gas h.-w.h.,
garage: newly dec. throughout: conv.
to Takoma Park recreation center.
Price. $13,600. Moderate dn. payt.
Cal! i4R. STOVER

CAMPANELLA ft CO.
EX. 8-4113 EVES.. LO. 6-1149

~3418 17th ST. N.W7
~

$17.950 —Very attractive detached
brick home with 6 large rooms. 1%
baths, plus a beautiful Ist fl. den:
3- large Colonial concrete
front porch, full bsmt.. oil h.-w.h.:
1-car built-in garage. Large rear
yard. Owner transf., will sell below
today’s market on attractive terms.

Call ’til 8 p.m. for appointment.

R. A. HUMPHRIES
808 N. Capitol St. NA. 8-SO2O

A Home With a Good Income
Pour comolete apts.. conven-

ient neighborhood. Georgia,
ave. and Emerson st. area: call

Mrs. Olassman, RA. 6-4043
PAUL P. STONE. REALTOR

—29
COLORED TODAY’SBARGAIN

Appraised GI: $14,150. Park road,

near Warder st. Semidetached brick;

large yard, detached garage, modern
kitchen and bath. House recently re-
wired for moden conveninces. 6 large
rooms, beautiful floors, gas furnace.
Call V. D. JOHNSTON. HU. 3-4614.

; eves.. DE. 2-5630 —27
COLORED—4SII KANSAS AVE.—2O
ft. home: well constructed; 3, bed-
rms.. auto, gas ht.; wonderful loc..
express transD., conv. to shop..
churches. Reded to sell direct from
owner, cash or terms. ;nfo.. 6117
Oa. ave., TU. 2-3380. —27

COLORED LARGE DETACHED
bouse: lge. lot Near 14th at.; home
or investment. Vacant. New cond.
Willexchange. OWNER. TA. 9-7010.

—29

i COLORED—S76O DN., BEAUTY, 733
Madison st. n.w.—Beautiful Colo-
nial brick: concrete front proch
home in lovely Brightwood: 8 rms.,
2 modern kits., bsmt.. auto. heat,
garage, other extras. Will take Ist
reasonable offer. Call WM. SHER.
CO. 5-6805 —2B

COLORED —124 FLA. AVE. N.W.—
Ist commercial or residence: 6 rms.
and bsmt. bldg, in good cond. OL.
4-

COLORED DISTINGUISHED de-

tached brick Colonial featuring lge.
living room with fireplace, separate

, entertaining dining room. den. large

equipped kitchen, powder room on
Ist floor: 5 lovely bedrooms. 2 tile
baths on 2nd floor: large attic: full
bsmt.; garage; automatic oil heat.
GI OR civilian terms. Only $19,950.
OPEN SAT.. SUN. AND MON. 60S
NICHOLSON ST. N.W. FREDER-
ICK W. BERENB. Jr.. EM. 2-7800.

COLORED—NEAR N. H. AVE. and
Farragut st.—Exceptionally attrac-
tive row brick home, with large
living rm.. dining rm.. kitchen. 3
bedrms.. modern tile bath: basement
recreation rm. with shower bath,
gas furnace, hot-water heat. det.
brk. garage on lot 167 ft. deep.
Clear. Owner is able to offer ex-
cellent terms. Eves.. TE. 6-2233. L.
T. ORAVATTE. Realtor. NA. 8-0753.

COLORED —1424 SPRING RD. N.W.
—8 rms., 2 floors. New cond. Extra

Slumbing in bsmt. Built-in garage
lrepl Partly furn. Many extras.

SI,OOO to $2,000 cash. Will ex-
change. Open Bun. Near everything.
TA. 9-7010. —29

COLORED—43O6 ARGYLE
TERRACE N.W.—A parkside
beauty: detached brick house;
4 bedrms., 2Vfe baths, liv.rm.,
fireplace; has picture window,
viewing lovely garden, tall
trees. Fascinating rec. rm.
opens onto patio, powder rm..
gas heat; only $37,950. Shown
bv appt. LILLIABURT CUM-
MINGS RE 7-2271, —2B

COLORED —VACANT

4122 13th st. n.w. Pine location.
$1,500 dn.: 10 rms., 2 baths, oil
heat, garage, redec.: poss. in 15
days: mo. paymt. less than rent.
Must be sold. WILLOUGHBY REAL-
TY CO., LI. 6-7043; eves., LA.
6-6562.

COLORED—ROCK CREEK PARK

DETACHED BRICK
Sitting high quite majestically this

home is beautiful. 13 rms.. 3 baths.
3 fireplaces. 2-car detached garage,
mod kit., redec throughout $15.00(1
first trust. Price reduced to $24,-
50ft. Owners will take back 2nd
trust. You must see this.

_

CO. 5-4056 'til 9
COLORED—BARGAIN

7th and Roxboro PI. N.W.
$495 DOWN

6-rm. brick home: Priced to sell and
in excellent condition. Very nice
neighborhood: close to schools

KAISER REALTY CO.
CO. 6-2299 Eves., LA. 6-0801

COLORED—VACANT—-REDEC.
757 IRVING BT. N.W.

$89.50 PER MONTH
Small Down Payment

6-room brick; side-hall plan, gas
; h.-w.h. Deep lot. Garage.

ELL18 KOSSOW REALTOR
BT. 3-4416 TA. 9-8749

—29

COLORED—VACANT
5109 14th ST. N.W.

i Det.: 8 rms., porches, gas heat. Large
yard. Large and well-lighted rooms
Clean as a pin. Move right in.

FRED EHRLICH
1012 14th St. N.W. ST. 3-0450

After 6:30. DU. 7-7595 —2B
COLORED—SIS,SOO~

810 EMERSON ST. N.W.
OPEN SAT.-SUN.. 1-6

Semidetached brick home, contain-
ing b rooms and I*4 baths, full
bsmt with Bryant gas h.-w.h., de-
tached garage. concrete front
porch. Ow'ner will consider reas-
onable down payment from respon-
sible party, vith monthly payments
olny $lO5.

POWELL LOVING
ST. 3-0408 OL. 4-4908

—29

COLORED

Open Sat.-Sun., 2-7
CORNER BRICK
800 DECATUR BT. N.W.

See this pretty P-rm. home, ideal
for a doctor, with beautiful kit.,
tiled rec. rm and 2 tiled baths.
I floor equipped for separate apt.

GEO. W LINKINB CO.¦ DI. 7-8688: Sat.-Sun., EM. 3-1444
—29

COLORED —COLUMBIA RD.

1 $750 DOWN
VACANTi COLONIAL BRK.—FULL BSMT.

!Lovely wide front porch brick house
i on Columbia rd. nr. Boldiers’ Home.

I completely redec. and only $750
1 down today if you act fast. Don’t

; d,

lst NATL. REALTY
; RE. 7-3531. If No Ans. UN. 4-3428

! COLORED—9th & L

$495 DOWN
BEAUT. BTONE FRONT—REDEC

Lovelv lge . Perma-stone house with!
9 rms.. bath, all newly redecorated .
and in the best downtown n w. lo- ,
cation—call to see this beauty im- i
mediately for only $495 down

Ist NATL. REALTY
RE 7-3531. If No An,. UN. 4-3422

COLORED
421 EMERSON ST. N.W.

OPEN
SATURDAY, SUNDAY AND MONDAY
Beautiful cond. inside and out: Co-1lonial tapestry brick; concrete front
porch: 0 rooms and 2 Inclosed rear
porches- gas h.-w.h.: beautiful rear
yard with sprinkler system: det.
garage, alum, storm windows on
rear and front door. To inspect, call

H. E. RICHARDSON
i RA. 3-9000 Eves.. JU. 5-8974
• —29 i

j Colored—Upper Brightwood
5300 BLK 7th ST N.W

1 ONLY $395 DOWN
. This home is only 12 years old !

with 6 extra large rms.. side-hall j
plan, beautiful hardwood firs. full
bsmt.. euto. heat, large front porch. |
extra large front and rear yards,

l YOU’LL NEVER GET A BUY LIKE]
SOL LI. 3-53071

?

HOUSES FOR SALE—N.W.
(

COLORED—BARGAINS GALORE

THE PICK OF THE CROP
RALPH D. COHN

OFFERS

14 TOP SELECTIONS
DOWN PAYMENTS FROM

$395 ]
ALL Priced Below Market Value
AU. With Low Down Payment!
ALL Ready For You To More In

CALL TU. 2-9200
AND ASK BY NUMBER TO SEE
THE HOME OP YOUR CHOICE

1— 9th ST. N.W. 1
ONLY $995 DOWN

Semldet brk., 6 rm,.: aa, beat. ’

2 MONROE ST. N.W.
20-ft. brk.. 6 rm,. and bath: aaa ht

3 KANSAS AVE. N.W.
A BAROAIN AT $1,600 DOWN

Mod.. 6 rms.. 2 colored tile baths
rec. rm: chestnut trim woodwork.

4 NICHOLSON N.W.
Semldet. brk 4 bedrms, life hatha.

5 DELAFIELD PL. N.W.
2 family; 2 kits.. 2 baths; oil heat.

6701 LONGFELLOW N.W.
Corner. 4 bedrooms, to bo decorated

to your taste.

7 2nd ST. N.W.
Mod. 6-rm. home with comolets pri-

vate basement apartment.

8— sth ST. N.W.
Pretfleet corner m n.w. 4 bedrms.

9 MT. PLEASANT N.W.
ONLY $750 DOWN

20-ft brick: being redecorated.

10— MONROE ST. N.E.
Det. 6 rms. full bsmt.. beaut, yard.

11— Tennessee Ave. N.E.
Mod. kit., rec. rm 6-rm Col. brk.

12— 22nd ST. N.E.
AS LOW AS $395 DOWN

Dream Bungalow, completel, redec.

13— 1118 Holbrook St. N.E.
ONLY $995 DOWN

Colonial brk.. 0 run.. 2 kite.. 2 bathe,
2 lncl. heated porches: ga, beat,
gar. Decorated like new.

14— MORSE ST. N.E.
Pretty a, a picture. Semldet brk. *
rm,., 2 'nci. porches, cone. frt. pch

CALL TIL 9 P.M.
Ralph D. Cohn TU. 2-9200
Colored—sth and Hamilton

BEAUTIFUL UPPER BRIGHTWOOD

$345 DOWN
6 rms., light tapestry brick, nice hard-

wood firs., nice kit., side-hall plan,
full bsmt., auto. heat, extra-large
front porch. 2 incl. porches, garage,!
large front and rear yards.

SOL INVEST CO., LI. 3-5307
COLORED—THIB 18 ITll

MODERN LIVING
AT ITS BEST

OPEN SUN., 2-6
X. 010 INORAHAM ST. N.W.—O
modern rms.. 2 modern Inclosed

Porches modern kit., mod. bath iull bsmt.. gas h.-w.h., deep, deep
vard

2 421 FARRAGUT 8T N.W—Come
see this ultra-de luxe home Sunday.
Den concrete front porch, 4 oed-
rms. rec. rm.. oil h.-w.h Built-in
garage.

FRED EHRLICH
ST. 3-0460 Eves.. DU. 7-7595

—29

COLORED—VACANT
OPEN SUNDAY, 1-6

1358 TAYLOR ST. N.W.
Row brick. 7 large rms.: 4 private

bedrms. Large yard Garage. Oil 1
h.-w.h. Brand-new condition. j

FRED EHRLICH
1012 14th St. N.W. BT. 3-0450

After 6:30, DU. 7-7596 —29

HOUSES FOR SALE—N.I

CAPITOL HILL, Const, ave. Pvt.
home: excel, cond.; 0 rms and bath.
Gas h.-w.h.; $13,000. U. 7-8209.

E. CAPITOL ST.—3-family apt f va-
cant; new cond.: will exchange nr.
transp. and shopping. OWNER TA
9-7010 —29

N. H. AND EASTERN AVES.—SI2,-
500 will buy this 2-bedrm., semldet.
brick Colonial with living rm.. din
rm.. kitchen, full bsmt.. gas heat.
ROBINBON. JU. 7-7117 till 9 p.m.

—27
PLEASANT HILLS, Just off Hawaii
ave.; owner must sell immed.—lm-
mac. semldet. brick: 6 rms.. bath,
gas a.-c. heat. Priced far below
reproduction cost; GI approved.
M. M NORTHERN. DI. 7-8842. TU
2-8369. —27

BIGGS PARK. $14.250—6-rm. semi-
det. brick home. 4% Ist trust, can
be used by non-GI. Full out-of-
ground bsmt. for rec. rm., large
fenced yard: transp. RICHARD
STEDMAN. Realtor. AD. 4-8750.
NA. 8-4080.

RIGGS PARK—2 full baths. 3 bed-

rms.. $14,950 or best offer. Sacri-

fice of almost new brick with bath
on Ist flr. and new recreation rm.
in basement. Every convenience.
407 Madison st. n.e. Call Mr. Clark. ;
RA. 3-9011. MARSHALL J. WAPLE
CO., REALTOR, 1224 14th st. n.w.
AD 4-2005

MODERN. SEMIDET.. 3-bedrm. brick,
on Sheridan st.. nr. park, schools,
and swimming pools; $13,500; gen-
erous terms JO. 2-2685.

RIGGS PARK N.E.
5 rms.. semidetached brick, $11,200
6 rms . semidetached brick. $13,200

HUQH T. PECK. HE. 4-6400_
ONLY SSOO DOWN
MICHIGANPARK

Less than 3 years old; newly deco-
rated. modern, semidetached, brk. I
home; 3 bedrooms, well-equipped <
kitchen; full basement; I V, baths.!
Link fenced; 1 busfare; $89.50 m0.,;
plus taxes. Open Sunday, 2 to
6 p.m 1

BTEUART BROS.. INC.
DI. 7-2434 DI. 7-8095

—29

COLORED—DENTIST OR PHYSI-
CIAN OFFICE, consisting of 3 op-
erating rms.. reception rm.. bus!- .
ness office, darkrm,. powder rm..
storage cupboards, plus two 3-rm
kit and bath apts.. pvt. entrances
now renting for SBS ea. s3o.onn
DU 7-4343 —27 j

COLORED—MICHIGAN PARK AREA: i
: GI nothing dn.: $73.19 tltal pay-j
iment: immaculate 2-bedrm. corner;

brick: wall-to-wall carpeting in liv-
ing rm. and dining rm.. equip kit .
full bsmt. ERVIN REALTY CO.,
WA. 7-1232, WA 7-0334.

COLORED New luxury rambler. 1
1416 Hamlin st.; spac. llv rm. with
picture window, stone flrepl. din.i
rm.. de luxe kit.. 3 bedrms. rec.
rm. on garden level, built-in gar,.:
laundry rm.. radiant gas heat. Open!

I daily 4 tilldark. Call MRS JACK-
-1 SON. LI. 0-3892 or DE. 2-1100

—29

COLORED—VACANT
PICK A OOOD ONE

20* 14th BT. N.E.
2329 16th PL. B E.

1307 INDEPENDANCE AVE. B.E.
181° BAY 6T 8 E

ALL PRICED “RIGHT. OOOD TERMS
5, 6. 8 ROOMS

j 1 AND BATHS. BBMTB.
PRESS REALTY CORP.

iST. 3-0316 EVES . RA. 0-2527 i,
—29

COLORED
314 17th ST. N.E.
2-FAMILYHOME

Red brick: 2 kitchen,. 2 bath, Fenced

i rear yard. Low down payment, bal-
! ence like rent. Call now for ap-,
| potrtment to «ee,

_ IBUTTON ft FLETCHER REALTY I
|WO. 0-6200 Evea.. HO.

l

HOUSES SALS—B.L ICot.)

COLORED—SS9S DOWN
514 E ST. NJS.

Vacant—Nice S-bednn. Brick home,
full bunt., aaa heat. Only *13.500.
JU 8-9000. ST. 3-3444. 27_

COLORED—WOODRIDGE
DETACHED BRICK

Beautiful mod. det. brlek: Hr. rm.
with fireplace, full dm. rm.. mod.
kit., powder rm. lat n.i 3 bedrms.
and bath 2nd fl.: full bunt with
rec rm and shower bath, lovely
larae yard, detached aaraee. areen-
house and barbecue pit. Extra, In-
clude itorm windows and door,,
aarbaxe disposal, spotliahts for rear
yard, Anchor fence, beautiful shrub-
bery. This house la In excel, con-
dition. *3.000 down Price, *24.-
000.

DORFMAN ft CO.
CO. 5-4056 ’til 9

COLORED WOODRIDGE Bun-
galow. off Rhode Island ave Ideal
2-bedrm. home with livable bsmt.
SI,OOO dn. AUERBACH & CO. DI
7-6501, LA. 6-2957.

COLORED—BROOKLAND

910 HAMLIN ST. N.E.
OI OR NON-OX

Yes. it’s a detached beauty. Hard-
wood floors, flrepl.. study den. mod-
ern kit., rec. rm. with bar. IV,
baths; gas heat: lovely yard. VAap-
proved. $14,600. Vet or vet and
wife should make $5,600. Mrs. Fitz-
gerald. RE. 7-1633 or eves.. OL. 6-

COLORED
243 55th ST. N.E.
GI APPRAISED $8,600

$450 DOWN—MO. PAYMENTS. S4B
This semidetached 5-room brick house
allows a qualified veteran to live
comfortably. 2 bedrooms, modern
kitchen and bath. A real buy. LU.
4-3342, NA. 8-9797; eves., CO. 5-
6831.

CAPITALVIEW REALTY CO.

Colored—Woodridge
8-RM. BRICK—SI,SOO DN.
WILL ACCEPT TRADE

Vic. 14th and Monroe. BEAUTIFUL
MODERN KIT WITH DE LUXE
EQUIPMENT. Oil h.-w.h., full bsmt..
det. brick gar., nice lot. Call Mr.
Blanken. HE. 4-2750.

DANIEL DIENER, AD. 4-6652
Colored—Only $495 Down

-

A Dream Brick Rambler
Detached Brick Oarage

100-FT. FRONTAGE
Near 44th and Bennlnts rd n.e.—6

rms. and bath, gas heat, newly dec.;
V* block from school. Priced right.

John D. Neumann Prop., Inc.
927 15th St N.W, NA. 8-2321After 0 PM.. JU 8-2002 —29

COLORED—S69S DOWN
412 4th ST. N.E.

Vacant—Nice 6-rm. brick home, full
bsmt.. oil h.-w.h., gar. Only $12,-
950. JU. 8-9660, ST. 3-3444.

—27

COLORED—S9,9SO, $350 DN.
OPEN 2-6. THURS.. FRI., BAT.1342 Jackson n.e.—6 lge. and 3 unall

rms., pantry, bsmt., 3 porches, n.-w.
heat; nr. school and bus. OWNER,
JU. 9-7059 —2B

COLORED—VACANT
1830 M ST. N.E.

Row brick, nice location. Six rms.. 2porches, oil heat. Yard. Clean.Just move in.

FRED EHRLICH
1012 14th St. N.W. ST. 3-0450

After 6:30, DU. 7-7595 —2B
COLORED—S7SO DOWN

Brick, llv. rm., din. rm.. lie. kit.. 4
bedrms and bath: fln. bsmt. Immed.
poss.

LEO M. BERNSTEIN & CO.
CO. 5-3533 9 ’Til 9

COLORED—VACANT
NR. MICHIGAN AVE.

SI,OOO DOWN 1
Redecorated semidetached brick home;

3 bedrms., concrete front porch,
modern kitchen; rec. rm.. 2 heated,
closed porches: gas h.-w.h.; brick
garage For appt. to see. call Mr.
Wlntermyer.

KAISER REALTY CO.
CO. 6-2299 Eves., LA. 6-0801

—3O

COLORED—PRT. PCH.. PWIIR. RM

$495 DOWN
VAC—WOODRIDGE—OIL H.-W.H.
Bee this like-new semldet. brick in

quiet Woodridge. 7 rooms, gleaming
hardwood floors, oil h.-w.h. Onlv
$405 down and the balance like

! rent.
ME. 8-6010. Aft. 6, TU. 2-3757

DAK
-

AVE
~

APPROX. 3 YEARS OLD
OWNER MUST BELL. this lovely

semidet. brick home containing
wall-to-wall gray carpeting, de luxe
kitchen that will amaze you, l*/ibaths, 3 pretty bedrms. you’ll enloy
sleeping in. recreation rm.. new au-tomatic washer and drier. Anchorfenced yard. Priced to sell for lessthan actual cost. SI,OOO to $1,500
down, if vou qualify. Call WM. ROS-

! FNTHAL, RE. 7-8206 or EM. 3-
6027. 28*

COLORED
BRICK HOME

SSOU DOWN. $75 MONTH
Also .

WOODRIDGE
SI,OOO DOWN. SOS MONTH7-room home: full bsmt.: nice lot.

Call Mr. Adams.
ROGER MOSS. REALTOR

HO. 2-0020 UN. 4-5005

HOUSES FOR SALE—S I.
BOLLING FIELD, no cash GI. $57 20

mo.—Nice 5-rm. brick: t i’l bsmt..
storm windows; $10,300. Also fine
(5-rm. brick at $11,950 HARRY L.
GODDARD. OL 4-7922 —27

CAPITOL HlLL—.Just completed! 2-
unit bldg, for home and income,

or. the smart investor. Priced
under market Absolutely no cor-
ners cut in remodeling by reliable
builder and decorator. OWNER
CO. 5-2060 —1

CORAL HILLS—ATTACHED 3-bedrm.
white brick: less than appraised
value: approx. $15,000. See 1235
45th pi. SEE OWNER. EM. 2-8349.

—3O
i HILLCREST—Here Is the best buy on

today's market Drive by. then call
and make offer GI or conv.; 2310
33rd s.e. OWNER. LU. 2-0432. —29

4-BEDROOM English Cape Cod. 2
bedrooms. 2 baths first floor: 2
stone fireplace*;, wall-to-wall car-
peting; blk. to Anne Beers Bchool.
Call LIT 2-1014. OWNER. —27

ATTRACTIVE DETACHED BRICK,
containing living room and fire-
place. din room and mod. kitchen.

2 lovely bedrooms; recreation room
and garage, beautiful vard. Priced
to sell. 2009 32nd pi. s.e. FLOYD
E. DAVIS CO.. 1029 K st. n.w..
NA. 8-0352; eves, LU. 2-0037. —2B

BOLLING FIELD AREA
CLOSE TO EVERYTHING

OFF SO CAPITOL 6T
Nice selection of 3-bedrm. home# in

one of the most convenient and new-
est sections of s.e Fenced yard full
bsmt with V, oath. Priced for quick
sale OI or FHA. Small cash down
Call Mr. Cross. LU. 4-7644

MARSHALL J WAPLE CO.
1224 14th_8t. N.W.

_
AD. 4-2005

FAIRFAX VILLAGE B.E.—Vacant

erice reduced for quick sale Well-i
uilt. 3-bedrm.. lva-bath semidet Jsolid brick home in A-l condition. 1

Few blocks to bus and shopping:
center. Large fenced lot in choice
location. Call Mr. O'Hazta. TE. 0-
2480

MARSHALL J. WAPLE CO. 1
1224 14th Bt. N.W. AD. 4-20061

816 G ST.—2 APTS.
908 G ST.—B ROOMS

] Must be sold at once. Best offer ac-
cepted. Open for inspection. 2 to 0
daily until sold.

LI. 7-4413: IfNo Ans.. LI. 0-7353
—29

off pA. and Alabama
0-ROOM SEMIDETACHED BRICK

GI or non-GI. these are wonderful
all-brick homes with rec. rm. and
*» bath in full bsmt. with outside
entr Beaut, deep landscaped and
fenced level lot. Concrete front
porch. Very conven. to transp.
shopping and schools. Best s.e
location. Call Mrs. Cox. LU. 2-8130

or ST. 3-7368. ATLAS REALTY
CO. —3O

! COLORED—IOO9 LINCOLN PL.—5
i rooms with stairway to large room.
I bath 50-ft lot: no cash. S6O mo
! WO 0-4400 —2B

COLORED—FIVE PER CENT DOWN.
$Ol MONTHLY Gl—Beautiful brick;
home. 0 vears old. Full basement 1
and separate dining room: VA ap-
proved; $11,400. Call til 9 p.m..
EM. 2-7800. FREDERICK W

BERENB. Jr.
M „

COLORED —Gl’s ATTENTION—2 and
3 bedrm. homes. Semidet brick
houses convenient to Bolling Field
and Andrews Field. 5% down Call;
Mr Mayo. JE. 2-7763. MARSHALL!

; J WAPI E CO.. 1224 14th st. n.w
! AD. 4-2005,

COLORED
OI APPROVED— $12,700

4320 F ST. SE. -Semidetached
! biick: llv. rm.. din. rm. kitchen;
! 3 bedrms . )ath: finished recreation
i rm. in bsmt.; storm windows. Anchor i

fence; metal awnings, -ear; gas a.-e.
heat.

FREDERICK A. BT UMER CO i
»»17 Pa. Ave. BE. LI. 7-1088;

—3O

Colored—Gl—No Money Dn. 1
Modern 4-vear-old semidet. 5-rm ;

brk . full bsmt. In Dupont Hills. •
s.e.. a fine close-in neighoorhood
Call Mr. Kitchens. jATLAS REALTY
CO- BT. 3-7368 * —27

COLORED—BENNINO RD. S.E.

HOME AND INCOME
NOTHING DOWN—GI
DOUBLE LOT WITH TREES

Live rent free and graciously in this
j immac , brick duplex; 2nd-floor apt.

rent for S9O per mo. Complete 1-
' bedrm. apt. Ist floor with paneled.

I ground-level bsmt which can be
used for living quarters On dead-
end street "tverlocklng park. That’s
right I Nothing downI Live rent

I free!

1 E. F. STEFFEY
J*. 4-3447 JE. 3-4*77

HOUSB *w SALS—SJL (Cut.)

COLORED—SPECIAL
Vacant—l 2 Rms., 3 Kits.

Bth and Independence, st. Full
bsmt., REDECORATED: STORM

MrTl&aßkaarn.
DANIEL DIENER, AD. 4-6652

HOUSES FOR SALE—MD.
! 6-aM. BBICK HOUSE. loeat«l In

Frederick. Md.—Semldet.. front and
back rarda. Auto. beat. Immed
poaa Close to Camp Detrlek Hospi-
tal and Hood Collars. RA. 3-6883
alter 6 nm. —27

MONTGOMERY COUNTY
BETHESDA—White brick residence,

situated on • beautiful landscaped
lot with trees: lovely rear yard with

Satlo and outaide barbecue fireplace;
bedrms., 2 baths, paneled recr

rm. with fireplace; attached aerate:
slat* root: res hot-water heat. Bar-
tain at *29 600. Bves.. OL. 4-3196.
SAMUEL C. BOGLEY, INC.. Poto-
mac Office. OL. 4-0333. —27

BETHESDA—Sparklint new rambler:
reaaonebly priced: attractive terms
excellent location: 6 rms. 2 baths,
dayllaht basement: '.-acre lot
Possible trade BHKRTZER. Build-
er. OL. 6-6800. JU. 6-7747. —27

BETHESDA RAMBLER. *19.950—Lis-
ten to this! Immaculate 2-year old
brick home with 3 bedroom and
2 baths, de luxa electric kitchen,
llvlnt-dinlnt room combination with
fireplace, walk-up stairs to attic:
full basement with halt bath and
outside entrance: near all schools.
*2.600 down may buy. FRANK 8.
PHILLIPS. OL. 2-7006: eves.. OL
0-8070.

BETHESDA-GLENWOOD Very at-
tractive. red-brick Colonial. In one
of the prettiest neighborhoods of
close-ln Bethesda. Only 4 'ears
old and In excellent condition. Cen-
ter entr., lane llv. rm.. din. im.,
mod. kit. with dlanwasher and dis-
posal; POWDER ROOM; 3 xood-
slzrd bedrms and bath, upstairs: big
screened porch over built-in gar.:
full bsmt. A real buy at *23.960.
FRANK 8. PHILLIPS. OL. 2-7000;

• eves.. OL. 6-8070.
: BETHESDA AREA, off River roed—

Distinctive end unusual contempo-
rary home on secluded wooded V,
acre. 3 bedrooms. 2 baths, beauti-
ful screened porch, aun deck. rec.room, maid’s room and bath, ga- ,race. KORZENDORFER. OL. 4-8111 1
Hl] 9. —2B

BETHESDA. near Our Lady of Lourdes
—NEW LISTING. Immaculate, mod-
ern. 2-story brick home. Short walk
to public schools, stores and express
bus. 3 large bedrms., liv. rm. with
fireplace, modern kitchen, din. rm.,
full basement, garage, porch. Land-
scaped, shaded yard. Excellent
terms. EARL T. WRIGHT CO.. OL
2-6900 ’til 9 p.m

BETHESDA—Attrac. brick Colonial
on Ice. cor. lot. Center-hall entr.,
23-ft. liv. rm. with fireplace. 3 lge.

bedrms.. 1% baths, full bsmt: slate
roof; gar.: scr. porch: awnings

V* mile NIH. Conv. to public and
i parochial schools. Will GI. OL. 9-

: 9390 —29
BETHESDA, 4500 Cheltenham dr.—

Colonial brick. 3 bedrms.. llv. rm..
din. rm., kit., m baths, daylight
bsmt.: lge. corner lot. Nr. schools,
shopping. transp. $18,950. No

¦ agents please. Call OL. 4-0098.
1 BETHESDA. 5805 Anniston rd

Brick rambler; lge. liv. rm.. din.
rm.. 3 bedrms.. 2 baths: patio over-
looking 2nd lot. level Anchor-fenced,
beautifully landscaped: close to bus
and schools. $24,650. Open 1-6 p.m.

, Sat.. Sun., Mon. Old Georgetown
rd. to Beech, left to Anniston, left

• to house OWNER. OL. 2-6805. —29
BETHESDA. Just off Bradley blvd.—

An exceptionally attractive brick
rambler on well-landscaped lot. 20-
ft. liv. rm. separate din. rm., de
luxe kit. with abundance of cabi-
nets. 3 bedrms. and 2 baths; glass-
inclosed porch; daylight bsmt. with
huge recreation rm.. maid's rm. and
full bath; garage with elec, con-
trolled overhead door. Must be sold.
Priced accordingly. Call WO. 6-2300
til 9 p.m. EDW. H. JONEB & CO..
INC. —2 H

BETHESDA. $31.950—0n beautiful
Va-acre wooded lot; spacious center-
hall brick rambler. 3 bedrms., 3
baths, all-electric kitchen with eat-
ing space, full din. rm., rec. rm.. in
out-of-ground bsmt., 2 flrepls.; 2-
car garage; a fine residential area of

’ larger and more expensive homes.
: CROSB & PERRY, INC., OL. 2-0098

’til 9 p.m.
BETHESDA RAMBLER. $21.950 —

Truly a sensational value. Delightful
white brk. rsmbler with 3 bedrooms.
2 baths, separate dining rm., base-
ment with rec. rm., walled patio,
electric range, refgr.. and disposal:
redecorated and vacant: controlled
neighborhood. PRANK 8. PHIL-

LIPS. DI. 7-1411; eves. OL 4-1389.
BETHESDA Charming. 3-bedrm ,

, home, located elose in. near transp :
] beautiful deep lot with brick ter-

l races; family-sized din. rm., library
: <or bedrm.) and full bath, on Ist

fl.: rec. room and workshop in base-
. ment; $22,750. THOMAS L. PHIL-

I LIPB. WO. 0-7900.
BETHESDA. one block off Wis. ave..
near Our Lady of Lourdes—Clean-
est. brightest, best-looking. 3-bedrm.
brick Colonial available for $21,000.

T Center hall, big kit., screened living
( porch opens off kit. and din. rm.,

; almost-new awnings, screens and
• storm windows; excellent basement.r level fenced yard: charming home.
• TOWN & BUBURBAN. EM. 2-9400.
’ BETHESDA—RambIer located on ap-

-5 prox. ‘'a-acre lot with trees. Walking

i distance to parochial and elementary

¦ school. IV, blks. to nubile transoorta-¦ tion. 3 twin-sized bedrms.. 1 bath
and din. rm.: features include rear
screened porch and garage. Utility
room, no basement. GI approved at
$17,000, Eves., call OL. 2-9340.

BAMUEL E. BOGLEY. INC- OL.
0-7800. —2B

BRADLEY BLVD.—S2I.7SO—A de-
lightful brick Colonial situated on
75x193-ft. lot with beautiful shrubs
and flowers; entrance hall. liv. rm..
bedrm. and bath on Ist fl.: 3 bed-

¦ rms. and bath on 2nd: full bsmt. with
rec rm. and bar; scr. porch: 1-car
built-in garage: attrac. financed:
immed. poss BILLINGSLEYREAL-
TY CO.. EM. 2-2320 ’til 9 p.m.

. BURNING TREE AREA—Our first
I offering of this lovely brick rambler,

situated on level wooded acre of
beautiful grounds, near Bethesda
and Congressional Clubs. Immacu-
late. Onlv 3 years old. custom built
with finest materials, featuring large

rooms. This 3-bedrm. home with
den and finest appointments is of-
fered below market, for Immediate
sale. Call Mr. Hall for appt. JAMES
L DIXON Si CO.. OT. 3-7200; eves..
OL. 4-0738. —27

CARROLL KNOLLS—Brick bungalow,
corner lot; 2 large trees; 2 bedrms..
first floor; knotty pine-paneled sec-
ond floor: full bsmt: all for $15,950.
THOMPSON Sc GRAY. JU. 5-0100.

i —27
I CHEVY CHASE RAMBLER—Wonder-

-1 fiU. big. white brick 3-bedroom. 2-
i bath home, near Columbia Club golf

course. Features a tremendous
"family room” that is delightfully
air-conditioned There are 10 spa-
cious closets in this home. Forsolid comfort, and truly luxurious
living it will be hard to beat. Priced
at $32,500. MUST BE 80LD
PRANK 8 PHILLIPB. DI. 7-1411
Eves WO. 0-3235. —29

CHEVY CHASE—Modern 2-story brk
Colonial. Gracious reception hall. 3
cross-ventilated bedrms.. 2 baths,
garage, screened porch. Owner must
sell. OI approved, $24,500. Excel-
lent conventional terms. EARL T
WRIGH’r CO.. OL. 2-0000 'til p p m

CHEVY CHASE. 8214 Larry pi —Sale
by owner: 4-bedrm., 3Va-bafh. brick
Colonial. Rec. room, screened porch.
Many extras. GI approved for
$25,750. JU. 9-8768. —29

CHEVY CHASE AREA—On a beauti-ful lot with trees, this Immaculate,
center-hall, brick. Cape Cod home
has 4 bedrms.. 3*4 baths. 2-car ga-
rage. recreation rm.. large screened

¦J porch, breakfast nook, among its
! features Reasonably priced. Please

• c$H Mrs. Baker. OL. 2-7015. with
<< THOMAS L. PHIIXIPB. WO. 6-7900s CHF.VY CHASE—This brick, 3-bed-¦ rm.. 2-bath rambler has many un-
j usual additions, overlooks beautiful

, country club golf course and is near
?; Ladv of Lourdes. Lynnbrook and

i 8.-C C. High Schools Pretty as a
picture Only $19,500. THOMAS
L PHILLIPB. WO. 0-7900.

CHEVY CHASE CLUB AREA
• Charming white brk. Colonial with
‘ heavy slate roof. Immaculate cond.

Den on Ist fl: 3 twin-si?e bedrms .
5 2 baths on 2nd fl.; semlfln. recr.

rm. with fireplace and lav. in
basement, built-in garace. Short
walk to Somerset Orade School
Owner is leaving Washington: will

l consider an offer in the very low
20s. PRANK 8. PHILLIPS. DI. 7-
1411: eves. OL. 4-1389.

CHEVY CHASE—Oracioua center-hall
det. brick Colonial on */a acre, beauti-
ful tree-shaded lot: paneled den and
powder rm on Ist fir.; 4 bedrms..
2 baths on 2nd: paneled rec. rm..maid’s rm. and bath. scr. porch,
stone patio, att 2-car garage. A real
value. Call KE. 7-0900 till 9 p.m.
REALTY BROKERS. INC —27

CHEVY CHASE (Somerset)—A fine
brick rambler in new-house con-
dition; reception hall, large liv.

; rm.. separate din. rm.. modern
i kitchen with plenty of table space,

dishwasher and disposal, and 3
twin bedrms and 2 baths, many
closets, full daylight bsmt.: large
wooded lot with patio and outdoor

, fireplace, properly priced at $31,-1 750. BILLINGBLEY REALTY CO..
I EM 2-2320 ’til 9 p.m. —27
I CHFVY CHASE. MD.—5-bedroom. 3-

bath. split-level rambler: wall-to-
wall carpeting: attached garage
$30,000 OL. 2-1882. —27

DAMASCUS. MD —Small, neat 2 Ded-
rms.. full bsmt. floor furnace; V*
acre: walking distance schools,
shopping church Price. $8,300
owNft) Cie*’¦water 3-2205

GARRETT PARK (2 miles north Nav
j Med. Center), 3-bedrm rambler on

I large lot. in older section of this!
I charming town. Full daylight bsmt j
| tiled, and with picture windows, ex-
! cellent for summer living: sl6.(ton
i Terms arranged. LO. 5-2800 ’til 9
I P.m HUOOINB & HARRISON. INC. |

Realtors
j GLEN COVE. MD.. by owner: 4802

River rd.. 3 blks. to Western ave.—
Oar.,, 3 lge. bedrms.. attrac. flrepl.. Isen. din. rm.. lst.-fl. powder rm..
full dry basement with bath.
Laundromat: excel, cond.. beautiful

; lot. Price. $21,950. Reas, offer con-
sidered for quick sale. QJL. 2-1289.

—3O
HIGHLAND VIEW rARK Wnite

brick Colonial, side screened porch.
3 lge. bedrms. pantry and table
space in kitchen I V, baths, full
bsmt : near schools. THOMPSON
& GRAY JU. 5-6100. —27

KENSINGTON--Cape Cod: sl2 950:
2 bedrms with expan attic, lighted
closets: full, light, dry bsmt. with,
picture windows, opening on uncov-.ered porch, overlooking wooded yard j
and park. Owner suddenly trana-l
ferred. Call now! LO. 5-2800 ’till
9 pm. HUOOINB * HARRISON.

* INC., Realtor#.
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Houses SAU—MD,

LANGLEY PARK—Builder's cloa*.
out Onlr 1 house loft. 3-bedrm.
brick: lVfe bathe: near parochial and
public school*: finished rec. rm.:
manr extras. *10,450. GI or NON-
GI SIGLER ft CO, LO. 4-ASM;
area. JU. 6-7240. —2*

1 MASS. ATE.. EXT.—Practical!* new
| red brick rambler In beaut, ccnd..

1 nicely landscaped corner lot, center-
hall nlan, Ur. rm. aep din. rm.,

; gorgeous large kit., with lac mod.1 appliances: 3 bedrms. and 2 bathe:scr. porch: rec. rm. with Crap)..
maid’s rm. and bath, built-in garax*.
Priced In low 30s. FRANK 8 PHIL-
LIPS. OL. 2-7006: ores.. WH 0-
6798. —27

MASS. AVE. EXTENDED. 216.600
Colonial on huge tree-shaded lot.
features lge. liv. rm.. flrepl.. din.nn.. kit.. 2 nice bedrms. end bath,
2 porches, full bsmt.. garage. Call
ARDMORE REALTY CO.. OL. 2-
7735. —2B

MASS. AVE. EXT.—New Cape Cod;
2 bedrm*.. separate din. rm.. husokitchen: full bsmt.: expandable attic;
owner must sell. Make offer; under*19.000. Call EM. 2-7800 ’til 0FREDERICK w. BERINS. Jr.MASS. AVE. EXT.—Outstanding cut-
tom home. 1 vr. old. In elovely
setting of towering trees with a
view you can enjoy. Spec, room*throughout, featuring a wonderfulall-electric kit. with a very large
breakfast space. 3 bedrms., 2Tfe
baths, paneled rec. rm.. maid’s rm.
and bath In full bamt. 2-car garage:
*33,950. For apot. to see, call Mrs.

Kenner. OL. 4-1710 with THOMA*
L. PHILLIPB. WO. 0-7900.

MASS. AVE.. EXT., beautiful Sumner—Gracious brick Colonial with &*.
den and full bath on Istfl.: 4 twin-sited bedrms.. 2 baths on 2nd fl.: aer,porch, att. garage: lovely londacanedlot: 4 yrs. old: excel, financing, ctu

KE. 7-0900 till 9 p.m. REALTYBROKERB INC.

MASS. AVE. EXT.—Practically naw
red brick rambler In beaut, cond.. '
nicely lendsceped corner lot. center-
hall nlan. liv. rm., sep. din. rm..gorgeous large kit. with lge. mod.
appliances: 3 bedrms. and 2 baths;
scr. porch; rec. rm. with flrepl..
meld’s rm and bath, built-in ga-
rage Priced In low 30*. PRANK 8.PHILLIPS. OL. 2-7000; eves., LO.4-7444.

MASS, AVE., EXT.—Specious rms.We wish we had manr more Ilk*this in quality, construction and
price. Custom-built by ownor 1 yr,»«p. Immaculate true center-hidbrick rambler. 3 really twln-slaed
bedrms.. 2 tile baths, plenty ofclosets, a dream kit., spacious plna-
paneled rec. rm.. maid’s rm. andbath. scr. porch, att. garage: tfe acrelevel lot. Priced right at *33.960.Cri! KE 7-0900 till8 p.m. REALTYBROKERS. INC. 27
MASS. AVE. AREA—Delightful 11-
bedroom. 2-bath brick rambler on
shaded, fenced lot. huge daylight

**9 05
0
0
Om

koß r z#NDOß*?Sf r of I*(VUndjCnUUnrEHi OL. 4*
8111 till 9. —2B

N- H. AVE. EXT., Oftkview—Modern.
3- brick rambler: all-elec,
kit., rec. rm : Ir«.. level lot; $2,50(1
down, aaaume 4% loan; $17,960.
BEERB BROB.. JU. 6-7611.

; OAKVIEW. nr. NOL: sl3.96o—Ador-able Cape Cod. liv. rm.., kit.. 2bedims., stairway to expansible up-
stairs Bsmt. with outside entr,
OI or non-GI. Term#. Call HE.
4- until 9 HUGH T. PECK,

i POTOMAC HINT (Travilah)—Archi-
tect’s restored Maryland Colonial
home on lovely two-acre site. Haa
3 bedrooms. 2 baths, 2 fireplaces,
lge. living room, dining room,

. kitchen, utility room, huge screened
porch: modern interiors; hot-water-
baseboard heat; separate garage

! workshop: fine oaks. beautiful
lawns. garden area, oak-board
fencing. Asking $36,500. Out River

i rd. n.w. flve miles beyond Potomac
I to Travilah rd.. right one mile to

property and sale sign (near Glen
rd.). OWNER. Poplar 2-4023. 29*

1 RIVER RD. AREA 2*4 acres and
small rustic stone house. Seclusion

i and beauty of the country, yet only
2 mi. from D. C. line. Bus transp.i Quaint hilltop retreat. Has 2 bed-
rms . 2 fireplaces, interior stone

, »nd paneled walls. MR. REYNOLDS.
| OL. 4-5018. —27
t BOCK CREEK FOREST—Attractive

corner brick home, wooded lot; 6
j rms.. 2V, baths (lst-floor bedrm.,

bath); rec rm.. garage, porch, patio;
conv. location. May go GI. Easy

i terms. OWNER. JU. 5-7747. —27
ROCKVILLE 4-bedrm. modern

home. Very attrac.. dec., equip, kit.,
auto. wash, machine, din. rm..
furnishings avail. To a vet. or will
FHA By appointment. MRS. DEAN,
PO. 2-2554. COX Si CO., OL. 2-
1613.

ROCKVILLE 7-bedrm.. det home: %

fenced yard: driveway: rock wool
Insulated, alum, awnings. Cloie te

. school; $9,000. plus ground rent;

assume approx $6,000 OI loan with
amall down payment. PO. 2-3612.

SILVER SPRlNG—Quality plusf fi-
rm., 2-bath, brlck-and-stone ram-
bler: all-elec, kitchen: bsmt.. *4
bath. Nr. Forest Olenn. St. Johns
School. Price slashed. $22,500.

I BEERS BROB.. JU. 5-7611.
SILVER SPRING, by OWNER: Bilge

[ Park Hills—3-bedroom 2-bath brick
rambler; fireplace; separate diningroom: full basement: large 4% first
trust. Priced for immediate sale;

1 $19,950. Telephone JU. 7-6832.

I SILVER SPRING—OI appTelfed.
$13,950. Lovely 3-bedrm. home

j with sep. din. rm. Full bsmt. withr outside entr. Extra upstairs den or7 sewing rm. Fenced level yard. Storm
t windows. Garbage disposal and kit.

fan. Open house Sun. from 1 to 0.
DIR.: Out New Hampshire ext. left
on Oak View dr., right on Braddock

• right on Moffet to No. 1004. Call
J Mr. Kroos with R. H. BEST. INC„

• OL. 7-9714 or OL. 7-2900. —29
• SILVER SPRING—$250 dn.. monthly

payments like rent, will take thisi 2-bedrm. det. home, with fullr bsmt.. on lge. corner lot. LEO A.
BRYER & CO.. INC.. JU. 9-8033:

¦ JU. 8-1300. —27
SILVER SPRING. 2102 Cascade rd

0-rm. brk ; $15,500. Ideal loc. Full
, bsmt., scr porch, storm windows.

Fenced, fruit trees. WA. 7-3953.

SILVER SPRING —Brick rambleri
$14,950. $1,850 dn. Lge. liv. rm.
with dining L. 3 lge. bedrms., fully
equip, kit., bath, full bsmt.. pine-
paneled recr. rm.. b.-i. bar. laundry
rm.. outside entr.. lge. lot; 1 blk.
to bus. walk to elem.. Jr. and sr.
high schools. BONAN Sc FOGARTY,
LO 5-5052.

SILVER SPRING - COLESVILLE—S¦ new custom-built 3-bedrm. split-
level ramblers on 1-acre lot. Large
living rm.. separate dining rm.. 2
and 2*/i baths, elec, kitchen with
table space, finished rec. rm.. I
with sgle.. the other with 2-car ga-
rage Call any time to see. ROBIN-

’ SON JU. 7-7117 till 9 p.m. —27
i SILVER SPRlNG—Charming Colo-

r nial in wooded setting, 2 bedrooms,
study, full basement, immaculate

¦ throughout. $15,950. KORZEN-
i DORFER. OL. 4-8111 till 9. —2B
[ SILVER SPRlNG—Looking for a nice.

cool park for your rear yard? Most
attractive, 3 lge. bedrm. brick ram-
bler. 2V, baths; elec, kitchen, table
space for six: beautiful ground-level
*ec room with fireplace: best sec-
tion: close to schools. THOMPSON
Si GRAY. JU 5-0100. —27

SILVER SPRING. $19,950. Nr. Coles-ville and Franklin ave. Immac. red
briek Colonial on a lge. corner lot.
Liv. rm.. din. rm.. lge. kit., small
DEN AND TILE POWDER RM., on
Ist floor; 3 bedrms. and bath, up-
stairs: full bsmt. with rec. rm. and
lav.: beautiful landscaping. Anchor-
fenced rear yd. FRANK S PHILLIPS,
OL. 2-7000; eves.. LO. 4-7444.

BIL. SPRG.- 2 new ramblers in beau-
tiful Sligo Park Hills, featuring base-board HOT WATER HEAT: 3 twin-
alie bedrms . 2 baths. 1 with 7-ft.vanity, lge liv rm with flrepl.. sep.
din rm and all-elec. Hotpoint kit.:full bsmt . asphalt tile and */? bath.
These houses are in an established
neighborhood close to shopping and
schools: $26,950 Out Piney Branch
rd to Bunnyslde rd . turn right l
bloek to houses Cell builder and
OWNER HE 4-2075 —27

I TAKOMAPARK—Detached home on
nice shaded st.: conv location: ar-
ranged fer 2 families. 5 rms and
bath on each floor Priced- $13,500.
Easy terms. HUOH T PECK. HK.
4-0400 or HE. 4-4410. eves.TAKOMA PARK - Comfortable 1-
family house: 20-ft liv rm. din.rm.. mod kit with dishwasher anddisposal 4 lge bedrms and f*kth
up Full bsmt and rttic. ear lncl.
rear vard on main busline Must sell,
moving west Bargain at $15,500.
tv *» t _2*

I TWINBROOK —By owner. Save 6%.S3OO cash, assume GI. Fireplace, ex-I pansible upstairs; $9,000. OL.7-9438 —29
WESTMORELAND HILLS. $44,050

; Outstanding Colonial on lge. tree-
i shaded lot. This completely air-

cond. home offers lge. liv. rm.,
den. family din. rm . kit., porch,
patio: 3 lge bedrfns. 2V, baths,
rec. rm . full bsmt.. garage. Call
ARDMORE REALTY CO.. OL. 2-7735. —2BWFST CHFVY CHASE AKEA. 4831

1 Chev* Cham Blvd.—New William,-
burg Colonial, large liv. rm., din.
rm. kit., library or bedrm. withcomplete bath on Ist floor; 3 bed-
rms. and 2 baths on 2nd floor: rec.rm with complete bath. 2-car ga-
rage comb scr. and glassed-in
porch: must be seen to be appre-
ciated. Will consider trade forsmaller house. Open 1 to 0 Frl
fiat, and Sun. FRANK CALCARa!

WHEATON—Non-Ols We have sev.eral 3-bedrm homes, full bsmtsome with rec. rms Assume depart-
ing military OI loans. Monthly pay-
ments S7B-S9B per mo. $350-$| MOO
down payment GIDEON C. JOHN*

i SON LO. 4-7017. __27
WHEATON GI. sl2 900—3 bedrmssep. din rm . tiled blmt. 5% cash!

I no settlement charges. SBO per mo*
j
WHEATON Lodge-type. 3-be^m.
i brick Colonial: full bsmt.. panetai

liv. rm. with beamed ceiling;
500. BEERS BROS., JU 5-7611WHEATON CITY - 3-bedrm. brickrambler on quiet court: ideal forchildren: utility na. level fencedyard; GI or non-OL $12,750 CallOWNER. WH 6-0457 1

WOODACREB—lmmaculate 3-hed.

KORZENDORFER. OuV-Slll'‘tflftjj
'WOODSIDE PARK. *17,960 JTVarwunusual Dutch Colonial home, with

j &*!“S
(Continued nn Heat
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